

VENDOR

REQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

W. ()	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
UY	NISBET
	FF0 0003

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS.
01/26/		20.000									. 70011	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			energy source	BID	OPENING		0.1	130PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP.	OAT, NO.))	ITEM NUMBER	١	. U	NIT PRICE		MOM	NT
				<u> </u>	1000 000000	······································						
0001			JB		962-7	13						
0001		1						CD DDOE	PERTIES			
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& UTH	ER PROF	EKITES			
								ľ				
	12 12 13 13 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16						· A · T · T · C · L					
				REGUE	SIFU	OR QUOT	AIIUN	1				
	THE WE	er VIE	GINIA	PURC	HASI	AC DIA1	SION	ON BEI	HALF OF	TH		
	HIPOT I	TOCTALI	IN DEE	DARTME	INT OF	- FNVIN	KUNMER	MIAL PRI	OICCITO	14)		Ì
	TO ON	TOTTT	IC BIT	IS FRE	IM OU	ALTFIEL	CON	RACIUR	S FUR A			
	CONTO	ACT TO	PROVI	IDF AL	IL LAI	BOR ANI	JMAIL	KIALD	LOK INC			
	RECLA	MATION	DF 5-	ACRE	ARANI	CLUBBE!	D STRI	ROJECT	ORTAL	7,0		
	PROJE		TE GI.	OF YS	LOCA	TED IN	PHIL	IPPI, W	EST			
	UTDOY	MITA CDA	DROII	ol cn.	ol.					n 120121V		
	A MAN	VADTAG	INN S	TITE PI	REBID	CONFE	RENCE	SHALL	BE HELI	0 0 0		
	00111	110 0	10.00	IA M	1011	INTERE	STED	PARILES	AKE		:	1
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTE	HT DIV	IS ME	ETING.	HAI BYC N	LURE TO	CATION	OF		
	MANDA	TORY PI	RE-BI	DEDE	IL KE	A BEBBI	FSENT	QUALIFI MORE T	HAN ONE	:		I
	THE B	D AL	en. P	RERID	S WII	L INVO	LVE E	XITENSIV	F 1001			
	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFF	ICULT	TERR	AIN AN	D/OR	DURING	INCLEM	ENT		
	WEATH											
					vice n	r MANE	ΛΝΛΤ	LARIE E	nr All			
	AN AT	TENDAN	CE SH	EEI W	COMBI TILL D	FTF.	THIS	LABLE F	RVE AS	THE		ATA /EF
	DEETC	חמ ומדי	CUMEN	T VER	IFYIN	IG ATTE	MDVMC	E AT IT	IE MAND	ATOR	Y	> LIVEL
	one n	rn E	ATT HD	E TO	PIRNVI	DE YOU	R COM	PIANY AP	4D			
	REPRE	SENTAT	IVE N	AME 0	N THE	ATTEN	DANCE	SHEET	WILL R	ESUL T	2012 MAR	13 AM 10: 2
	IN DI	SQUALI	FICAT	ION O	FITHE	BID.	N VED	STATE V	TENDANC	F.		
	ACCEP	TANY	OTHER	CENNS	TRIF	FOR FN	ISURIN	IFY ATT	HAVE		MAY PI	POHA SING
	THE E	TUNEK	19 KE	SI UNO	LULL	. 511 511					ANN I C	VISION
	1	1	1/(J.	SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRES	Sinc con te	blie Albr	ONDITIONS	0.69.80A77798	P. 12 1838	L D	
SIONATURE 1	11		100	SEE	BEVERSE!	T CONTRACT	ELEPHONE		0190	DATE		2127
SIGNATURE	11/6	(2)	XJ	7				121	ADDRESS	LIAMOT	ES TO BE NOTE) ABOVE
THE AND I	MAZU		FEIN Z	-5b	37512	<u></u>						
IN COLVE	HEN BES	SPONDING	TO RE	O. INSE	RT NAM	ME AND A	DDRES	S IN SPAC	E ABONE	LABEL	LED 'VENDOF	1

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30,
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6,6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE

¥	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	CE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED:	тер	MS OF SALE		SHIP VJA		<i>X</i>	F.O.B.		y y	REIGHT TEF	IM9
01/26/						1				1:30F		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012	res de recepció del		BID	JPEN	IING TIM	MOTOR OF THE	11301		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	400	CAT NO.	ITÉM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUN	
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUF	THE OT ASS RE TO C	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	ION REQUIR DIVISION SPONSIBILI E PRE-BID HAT ALL PO D FAX NUME	TY FOR ATTEND	A I	SIDDER'S SHEET.	IN	E		
	THE S	TARTING	TIME	FOR	ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI FTER THE E MITTED TO	ID. BI	NG	RS WHO A OF THE	(IKIK I V L			
		TIONS T	1		TO DE E	7 AMD T	DΑV	EI WEST	пN			
	57 7. DEVEL	6 MILES	FOL	RN RI LOW ' HE II	TO RT. 5' IGHT ONTO THE MAIN RO TERSECTION TYLE).	DAD FOR	0.	3 MILES)			
	1		1	1	REGG SMITH							
	1) B OF EN CONTR BURGE TO OR	Y REQUIVERS OF THE PROPERTY OF	EST, C ENTAL FOR TH	PROT PROT E CD 926-	OBTAINED B FROM THE ECTION WIT OR MAILIN 0499, EXT.	WEST V. H NO CI G, CA 1668	HARG LL L OR 3	GE TO TH AWRENCE 304-926-	E 0485	S:		
	ON CI	TO P	RINT OREAS OF TRACE	COMPA JPON TOR W	CATIONS WI NIES IN CH REQUEST. ILL BE RES	ARLEST	, NO	CLARKSD	BLE, URG,			
		BIT 5		SEE.	NEVERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ons				
SIGNATURE				OER	TETELOGE GIVE - ATT.	TELEPHONE	304	731019	0	NTE .		4 D O V / W
TITLE			FEIN 7	n . F	137517			ADDRE	SS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER .

DEP15718

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERM	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.8:	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2	2012 BID 0	PENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TATION FOR A REQUIRES EAC TO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MU AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS O VIRGINIA COD ERFF WORKPLA	A CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUMENT SONG THAT SUBMITS A BID THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVITOR OF THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE FARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE OF THE SUBMIT THE SID CONTROL OF SUCH BID.	FOR THE WORK OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	H
WITHIN 365 C	OCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSID	ED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN	THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS CEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT HE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR ECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND	OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER OR RATES AS EST	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTROF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LITABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS P	Y, PURSUANT	
INTEREST FOI	ANY REFERENCES MADE TO A PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THE MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIT	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS OH 731 0 90 DATE	
	FEIN 20 - 5637512		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

1999	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET
304	-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 THUOMA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 20.5637512



Request for Quotation

HI O NUMBER DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFO) COPY
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE
	ALL-CON, LLC
	124 Philpott Lane
	Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.Ö.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	A. S. T. C. S.	үтітү	UOR	ÇAT NO:	ITÉM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	***	******	***	******	*
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIA	RATION TE THI ATION T ACTOR. ORIGI NG DOCU	DATE: S ORIG O DETE THIS NAL ON MENTS	01/3 SINAL RMIN IS A IB #1 YOU W.AV	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	HED AN TY ER ATT AVS	AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.16 ACHED TO THE OFFICE AT	
					TORS LICENSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I	NS DESI MUST E SING BO SE. AF BV CONT	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICA ACTING PLEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGOUSE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA ING 3, ROOM 319,7890.	IG W INI THE ORS OIVI	ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY I	ВЕ
	PROSPI NUMBE BIDDE	ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	BIDDE HEIR B DMPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CON	TRAC	ES ANY CTORS LICENSE	
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:		ALL-CON, LLC			
		ACTORS			1	4.		• •
	COPY A PUR	OF THE	IR CON DRDER/	TRAC' CONTI	E	OR	TO ISSUANCE O	
SIGNATURE			1	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS 131 D190 DAT	TE
TITLE			FEIN 7	151	371512	224	Part and the second sec	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE

7-77	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF						
UY	NISBET						

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

	AS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012	nrn op	ENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP RO. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT
	APPLICABLE LAW	
& REGULATION	GINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING S, AND THE INFORMATION PROVI QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING	JRCHASING
ANY OTHER SO	ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION URCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHIE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOII	THE SOURCES AS
COMPLETED WINOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTURED SHALL	O PROCEED: ONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED THIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE ROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE TION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED L BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTA TION CONFERENCE.	EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO
(A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, WORKMANSHIP THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR I OF THE WORK FINAL PAYMEN	THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHITOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARA THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN RANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GRANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GRANTEE OF FOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEED APPEARI	THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE FERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	1731 0190 DATE
	FEIN 20-5637512	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

HEO NUMBEH DEP15718

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 2 SIGNATURE DU 731 D190 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 6-5637512



Request for Quotation DEP157

DEP15718

ADDRESS CONNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED	TERM	AS OF SALE	ŞHIP VIA		F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/201					110 7745 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/13/3	2012	BID) OPENI	Pagas residentes especiales de la compa	
The state of the s	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
STR PLA AND	EAM AND P NS & SPEC ALL PROV	ORTALS" PRO S ARE INCOR ISIONS, CLA	RFIELD (LAFFER JECT, SAID PORATED HERE I USES AND CONDI THIS CONTRACT BY THRASHER	IN BY FITTIONS	REFERENCE THEREIN ARE CONSISTS OF	
VAL IN OF	THE LICATION UES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. CONTRACT	FOR PAYMENT REIN BEFORE FICATIONS	SHALL FURNISH WITH AN ITEM REQUESTED. SHALL BE USED DEP'S INTENT WITHIN 60 DAY	THE FOR AP	RM INCLUDED PLICATIONS HE PAYMENT T	0
F 01	THE R PARTIAL MPLETED AT MENT WILL	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM TED TE BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT MAY, ON A PER SED ON THE AMO OF THE SUBMITT INED FROM THE D UPON UNIT ME ASED UPON A LU	OUNT OF AL. T ACTUAL	HE AMOUNT OF QUANTITY OF OR THE	
F O C O	R BANKRUP NTRACT NU	TOU BROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR ION, THE STATE, AND TERMINAT	- DIDA Y L	JEEN THEO	
	V. 1/2005	1 1			LOTE	
PR		1 1	DOMESTIC STEE	1		
1.	PURCHAS NO CONT	RACTOR MAY	IZED BY THE D N PURSUANT TO USE OR SUPPLY	STEEL	PRODUCTS FO	W,
		SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	NE 304 7	1310190 DA	
SIGNATURE		FEIN Zo. 5	637512	204 1		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		W 5	UNIT LUD ADDD	FOO IN CO	PACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15718

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	Y., W.
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012			: 30PM
ID OPENING DATE: 03/1	372012	The second secon	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRODUC	E CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THATES MADE IN THE UNITED STATES	AN THOSE STEEL S, AS USED IN	
CC OF ST OF OF EC	STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDIT OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANS IRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT R HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLAT R COOLING OR VENTILATING PLA QUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF A UCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WH DLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6,	Y BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ION OF ANY HEATING NTS OR OTHER ND MATERIALS FOR CONTRACT WITH THE ICH BIDS WERE	
S F P S	STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCT HAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF UCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MAKINESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKIN	ARLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF NADE BY THE OPEN C FURNACE,	
A	UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNIMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERM INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JUNITED STATES.	STHOKA, COMITMENIA	L
WRITI PRODU	OIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DI	KEIGN SIEEL	
l E	THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT IN EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCHOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00),	HOUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER IS	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	ZOH 731 DIGO DATE	
TITLE	FEIN 20-5637512		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

10

	ADDRESS CORRES	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
GUY	NISBET		
304	-558-8802		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DĂŢĒ PRIŅT	en Salasa	SOUTER	MS OF SALE	ŞHIP VIÁ		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
			Contragation of Contragations				1 7000
D 1/26/	2012	03/13/	2012	В	ID OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE			UOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
		COST	IS THE V	THE PURPOSES OF THE STATE OF THE PROJECT OR	EEL PK	SECTION, THE ODUCT AS	
	В	DETE	RMINES TH	OF THE PURCHAS AT SPECIFIED S IN THE UNITED THERWISE ARE N MEET CONTRACT	TEEL M STATES OT REA	IN SUFFICIEN SONABLY	11
	0.1	THIC	CECTION N	USES STEEL PRO MAY BE SUBJECT ODE SECTION 5A-	In CIA	IN VIOLATION VIL PENALTIES	
	REV.	10/01/0	1		20 200		
	EXHIB						
	PROJE	CTS		LASS & STEEL IN			
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AL FOR L DOMES THE F	CONTRATION, C WORK E CASE THAN \$ ARE R ODITION USE AT STIC AL PRODUCT OS OF S	ACT FOR C REPAIR, S, WHERE OF STEEL 50,000 OR EQUIRED, TEEL PROD , ITEMS O THE SITE UMINUM, G IS LESS TEEL ARE	EST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION, RIMPROVEMENT OR THE COST IS MOUDED ONLY, WHERE THE STATE WILL UCTS PRODUCED F MACHINERY OR OF PUBLIC WORK LASS OR STEEL, THAN \$50,000 OUSED IN PUBLIC OM, GLASS OR STEEL,	MAINTI RE THAI HE COS AN 10, ACCEP IN THE EQUIP S SHAL UNLES R LESS WORKS	ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMIN UNITED STATE MENT PURCHASE L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000	JUM S.
			1 1	E. DEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDIT	rions	
SIGNATURE			OE.	TELEP	HONE 304	731 0190	ÁTE
TITLE			FEIN 70.	5637512		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			TO TEO IN	SEDT NAME AND ADD	DESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAP	BELED 'VENDOR'



Request for p Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP15718**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	AS OF SALE		SHIP VI	IA		F.O.B.			FREIGHT T	ERMS
01/26/							ODEN	THO TY	ur o	1:3	n P M	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	QUĄ	03/13/ NTITY		CAT.	ITEM NUM	A	OPEN	ING TI		1.3		TAL
	TO BE 20% OF PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPAR	UNREAS R MORE RTS, I RTS TO SURPLU RMENT O	ONABLOMIGHED F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A DR, F PRODU	OST OF DOUCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3	PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M	FOR LASS A " UNI MAY	FOREIG FOREIG SOR ST SUBSTA TED ST BE SUP	N MADE EEL NTIAL ATES PLIED	<u> </u>		
	PROVIS DETERI ALUMII THAN OFFICE REDUC	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE SHAT TASS DEST BEQUES	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, ST BID FOR CATE IN TH	BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV S SUCH D	R LIH NABI ICTS VALUA DOMES	CE FORE LE AND , THE S ATION A STIC PE	IGN LOWER SPENDI AND RODUCT	NG		
	REV.											
	EXHIB NOTIC PROJE		SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	oF	CONSTR	UCTION	1		
	TO AD	THE RY	THE F	OLLO	R AND/OR A WING SCHE ADDENDA F	DULE IN	155	UING		D		
	AND A	LIST	DF ALI CATION BE FO	PAR S FO WARD	GINEER SH TIES THAT R THE PRO ED TO THE	JECT. BUYER	THE IN T	ADDEND	UM ANI	j		
OLCHATURE				SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIO		10.	ATE		
SIGNATURE			FEIN		1.27617		204	731 OU ADDR		IGES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE
.,,,,,			2	0.5	637512		1	DACE AD				



ANDOUR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE :

Market !	AUDRESS CORRESPOND	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	-
	NISBET		
304	-558-8802		

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED	TÉR	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/201					2001
OPENING DATE:	03/13/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE ::	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SEN	n A COPY	IVISION, OF THE ADI NTRACT IS	THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL AL TE AGENCY FOR	80
OP E BUY	ERESTED F NING DATE ER WITHIN NING DATE	ARTIES AND ADD FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDUM D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
THI OR: ADI	DERS AND S SAME RUI LGINAL BII DENDUM DO	SUBMITTED ES AND RE DDING DOCU CUMENT. T	LD BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PUR GULATIONS THAT AR MENT SHALL ALSO A HE ONLY EXCEPTION ED FOR THE SOLE G TIME AND/OR DA	PPLY TO THE APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN PURPOSE OF	N N
	V. 11/96 HIBIT 10				
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15718	•••
F =><		KNOWLEDGE			
la Y	DEMDIM(C)	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF THE F MADE THE NECESSA DR SPECIFICATION,	IKA KEATOTOHO IN	М
AE	DENDUM NO).'S:			
			REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	
BIGNATURE		SEE.	REVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FEIN ZO - 6	5637512		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15718

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B

DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/13/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP. QUANTITY LINE NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 . UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN, OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 WV CHARLESTON, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 20.5637512



Request for Quotation

DEP15718

DELIGITO	
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE T	O ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

- 11	aan oo oo oo oo	Терк	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/		J. S. J. S. J. C. III	9 90.50			TANC TIME	01:3	OPM
OPENING DATE:	LUIL	03/13/2	2012	2-6:24 G 1960 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	(Ωυ/	MITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBEI				
	THE E	NVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFOR D MAY NOT I	RMATION O BE CONSID	N THE FACE ERED:	OF	
	SEALE	D BID						
	BUYER	ı		GN23				
	RFQ.	NO.:		DEP157	18			
	BID	PENING	DATE:	03/13/2	012			
				1:3				
	PLEAS	SE PROV	YIOU REIGARD	NUMBER IN C ING YOUR BI 55 4232	. D .	S NECESSAR'	·	
	VEND REMI	OR SHOU T-TO AD	LD SUBMIT DRESS TO B	E	BID THE PAYMENT			
	PLEA	SE PRINCERNING	TOR TYPE THIS QUOTE	NAME OF PE				
OLOMATIUS.			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDI		E	
SIGNATURE			FEIN			ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE				EDT NAME AND	ADDDECC IN			



NOCKER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1571

DEP15718

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	FD.	sse b	73(94)	TER	MS OF	SALE		* [\$	(#)(8)	SH.	IP VIA	% (3))			37%	F.O.B.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *) ····································	REIGHT	TERMS	
01/26/											2,21.24												
BID OPENING DATE:	2012		3/	13/	201	2						В	ID (OPEN	IING	; T]	LME	00000	01	:30P		,×35,×635.	773436
LINE		QUAN	TITY		UO	В	CAT, NO.			ITEM	NUMBI	EŖ			Ų	NIT.PP	NCE				AM	TNUC	9.5 <u>.39</u>
	ANY (1) THE THE THE THE AGEI	HE BII BII BII	OR D O DDE DDE	SH R A R, R I R H	E I NY (2) N A AS	S DO T C PR	AUTH CUME HAT ONTR OPER	IOR NT HE RAC	IZE S R OR TUA RE	D B' ELA SH L R GIS	Y T TED E I ELA TER	HE TH S A TIO ED	BID ERE UTH NSH WIT	DER TO (ORIZ IP, H Al	TO NO ZED ANI	EXI 3EH/ TO	ALF Bl	FOF ND	1				
	* * *	* * *	Т	HIS	IS	. Т	HE E	ENI) OF	RF	Q	DE	P15	718	**	***	*	тотл	AL:	4	149	891	0,50
																				2			
SIGNATURE		-38 -38					SEI	RE	 VERSE	SIDE I	OR T	TELEPH	ND C	ONDITIO	ONS)10	1	DATE	14.4			
					FFIN									304	15	4			NGF	STOR	E NOT	ED ABO	/E
TITLE					1	D	- 56	3	75	Z						אטטו							1420

Overfield (Lafferty) CS & P Requisition # DEP157/8

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				VIVI PRIOR	MODE
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1,0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	44,989,05
2.0	<u></u>	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	ZZ,494.5Z
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	13,496,71
4,1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	44,989,05
4.2	550	TON	Access Road Rehabilitation	30.25	16,637.50
5.1	2,315	LF	Super Silt Fence	8.98	20,788.70
5.2	100	LF	Silt Fence	1.01	101.00
5,3	9,760	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	1.25	12,200.00
5.4	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,427.94	4,283.82
5.5	8	EA	Rock Check Dam	1,047.98	8,383.84
5.6	1	EA	Grouted Riprap Inlet Protection	7,621.32	7,621.32
5.7	5	LF	Rock Outlet Protection	375.94	1,879.70
6.0	5.0		Vegetation	3,180,39	15,901.95
6.1	10	_	Refuse Lime Layer	178,70	1787.00
7.1	1,110	_	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	78.65	87,301.50
7.2	1,228		6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	5.14	6,311.92.
7.3	1,065		Channel Rehabilitation	2.32	2,470.80
7.4	235		24-Inch HDPE Pipe	58,97	13,857.95
8.0	3,600		Unclassified Excavation	14.19	51,084.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5,315.50	5,315.50
9.3	13		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag)	31.80	413.40
9.4	5	-	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	61.49	307.45
10.1	100		Seep Collector	39.22.	3922.00
10.2	50		8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	17.29	864.50
12.0	1	LS	Retaining Wall	6Z,4873	Y 62,487.34
			TOTAL \$ 449 890, 52		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: All-CON, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: Zo-563751Z Address: IZU PHILATT LANE City: BEAVER State: WV Zip Code: Z5813 Phone: 3047310190 Fax No.: 3042554232 E-mail address: DIRLECACI-WV.Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Signand date below and complete Part D. Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	
Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Bogin Billion	
NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osure.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Guest (KY) Logout

Click for the Office of Surface Mining Website

Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

HOME > ENTITY PAGE

Entity Number:251796					Sh	ow Results:	10	•
Entity Name: All Con LLC	Find By Ent	tity #, Bus. Name	, Last Name	☐ Fast		Ĺ	Sear	ch
* First Name:	Entity#	EName	FName	Middle	<u>LCK</u>	EType		
Middle Name:	251796	All Con LLC			N	Business	5	Select

Alias:

Tax ID:

Memo: AML Contractor

Created:6/13/2011

Updated:6/13/2011

Source: michael. staples

Entity Type:Business

Locked: N

Addresses Relationships Applications Permits Comments

Parent	Entity	SubEntity			Desc.	<u>%</u> <u>Own</u>	<u>begin</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Hold</u>	<u>HoldSrc</u>	Create	<u>Update</u>	ExtDesc	Ву
251800	Alliance Consulting Inc	251796	All Con LLC		Member	0	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011	6/13/2011		michael.staples
251796	All Con LLC	251797	Gillian	Charles	Member	60	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011	6/13/2011	Managing	michael.staples
251796	All Con LLC	251798	Yon	Claudio	Member	20	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011	6/13/2011		michael.staples
251796	All Con LLC	251799	Vass	Frederick	Member	20	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011	6/13/2011		michael.staples

Agency OOAML&R REQ.P.O# DCF/57/8

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Th	nat we, the undersigned, ALL-CON, LLC
of Beaver , WV	, as Principal, and <u>The Cincinnati</u> Ins
Co. of Fairfield Ohio	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of	Fairfield , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	of total bid (\$) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a controc' in writing for
	e Overfield (Lafferty) clogged
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princ hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	sipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then t	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims bereunder shall in no event
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipped way impaired or affected by any extension of the time we waive notice of any such extension.	ulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ithin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th_day of March , 20 12	The second control of
74 A 10 10 O	
Principal Corporate Seal	ALVACON LVC
	MAppe of Principal
	By Miller X
	(Must be President or
	Wice President)
	16W. 1003C
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	The Cincinnati Insurance Co. (Name of Surety)
	Aftorney-in-Fagt
	- Catalog and agi

IMPORTANT - Suraty executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Arch T. Keller; C. David Robinson; Brenda J. Kash; Michael S. Lunsford and/or Zachary R. Keller

Ona, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORAT SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation,

) ss:

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

12th

day of March 2012

Georgia J Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATE

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
STATE OF
COUNTY OF RALEIGH TO-WIT:
I, CHARLES B GILLIAN, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of
A11-CON. LLC
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
• • • •
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ALL-CON, LLC
(Company Name)
By: Charle B. Jul
Title: May MBA
2/12/12
Date:
1012 March 2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 day of 17 Cuch.
a distribution of the state of
By Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL (STATS OF WEST VIRGINIA
JODY R. SULESKY
P. O. BOX 923
My commission expires October 29, 2012 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the malter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: State of to-wit: County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **NOTARY PUBLIC** JODY R. SULESKY P.O. BOX 923 BEAVER, WV 25813

My commission expires October 29, 2012